

March 1, 2024

Harriet B. Nembhard, PhD
President, Harvey Mudd College
301 Platt Boulevard
Claremont, CA 91711

Dear Dr. Nembhard,

On behalf of Michigan State University, I would like to offer our warmest congratulations on your appointment as the sixth president of Harvey Mudd College.

Your academic leadership is commendable, especially recognizing advancements made in STEM education. Also, as a noted scholar, you continually demonstrate your commitment to learning, and your research in healthcare delivery and systems has led to continual improvements in the quality of the medical field.



These accomplishments only touch the surface of your impact. Given your background and experience, it is evident you will continue to lead this innovative college into the future.

University Advancement

I regret that I am unable to attend your inauguration. However, I would like to present you with this certificate as a demonstration of my confidence and sincere well-wishes.

MSU Alumni Office

Best of luck as you continue in the extraordinary position as the President of Harvey Mudd College.

Teresa K Wooduff

Spartan Stadium 535 Chestnut Rd., Room 300 East Lansing, MI 48824

With warmest regards,

517-884-1000 myalumni@msu.edu alumni.msu.edu

Interim President, Teresa K. Woodruff, Ph.D.

Michigan State University

426 Auditorium Rd.

Hannah Administration Bldg.

East Lansing, MI 48824

The trustees, faculty, staff, and students of

Michigan State University

extend fraternal greetings to their colleagues at

Harvey Mudd College

for the inauguration of

Harriet B. Nembhard, Ph.D.

and convey best wishes

for continued achievement and distinction

in higher education



Teresa K. Woodruff, Ph.D. Interim President

East Lansing, Michigan This 1st day of March 2024

Teresa KWoodruff